Service 964 - St Boswells to Galashiels via Bowden Scottish

Monday to Friday Borders

Service does not operate 25 & 26 December nor 1 & 2 January —— COUNCIL
Timetable effective from 12/05/2025

St Boswells - Newtown St Boswells - Bowden - Melrose - Galashiels - (Gattonside) - Borders General Hospital -

Borders General Hospital - (Gattonside) - Galashiels Melrose - Bowden - Newtown St Boswells - St Boswells

StopV/ StopV

St Boswells Bus Stance 08:45 | 10:30 | 13:15 Galashiels Transport Interchange, Stance 7 | 09:40 | 11:20 | 14:10
Newtown St Boswells, Melbourne Place 08:49 | 10:34 | 13:19 Langlee, Hawthorn Road 09:45 | 11:25 | 14:15
Bowden, Commonside 08:54 | 10:39 | 13:24 Melrose Gait, Queen Elizabeth Drive 09:48 | 11:28 | 14:18
Melrose, Market Square 09:06 | 10:49 | 13:34 Gattonside, School Wynd Fkk 11:34 | *x*
Borders General Hospital 09:10 | 10:54 | 13:39 Tweedbank Railway Station 09:55 | 11:41 | 14:25
Darnick, Darnlee 09:13 | 10:57 | 13:42 Darnick, Tower Road 09:57 | 11:43 | 14:27
Tweedbank Railway Station 09:16 | 11:00 | 13:45 Borders General Hospital 10:00 | 11:47 | 14:31
Gattonside, School Wynd 09:21 wkx 13:52 Melrose, Abbey Car Park 10:05 | 11:52 | 14:36
Melrose Gait, Queen Elizabeth Drive 09:28 | 11:05 | 13:56 Bowden, Commonside 10:18 | 12:02 | 14:44
Langlee, Hawthorn Road 09:32 | 11:08 | 13:59 Newtown St Boswells, Dryburgh Arms 10:24 | 12:07 | 14:49
Galashiels Transport Interchange, Stance 7 09:36 | 11:13 | 14:03 St Boswells Bus Stance 10:28 | 12:11 | 14:54

This service operates Monday to Friday.

This service is not affected by school terms or school holidays.

This service will not operate on 25th and 26th December nor 1st & 2nd January.

Outwith built-up areas, this service operates on a Hail & Ride basis - wait in any safe location and flag the bus down as it approaches to board the service.
Payments accepted: Cash, Card (including contactless cards, Apple Pay & Google Pay), and Concessionary Travel cards.

For all Scottish Borders Council bus service timetables, please visit https://bit.ly/SBCBusServiceTimetables or scan the QR code:

For information about all forms of Public Transport in Scotland, visit Traveline Scotland. www .travelinescotland.com or phone 0141 465 1878.

Maps and route descriptions on next page.



Scottish

Borders

T——,
Service 964
St Boswells to Galashiels

& > I via Newtown St Boswells, Bowden, Melrose, Borders General Hospital,
o@ *9 @(‘ QQQ' Tweedbank Railway Station, Melrose Gait & Langlee
2 > X3
o @ & > &
© ) <& &
) ) & g . .
& & Q_obio\\ B 08:45 & 13:15 from St Boswells travel via Gattonside
&L ) & D oa}b & 11:20 from Galashiels travels via Gattonside

&Q\ <&
R
93.\0\\9‘
. . & &
Route Descriptions: 5“&
Towards Galashiels- St Boswells, Newtown St Boswells il 4@\\3
Bowden, Melrose, Darnick, Borders General Hospital, \ il

Tweedbank Railway Station, (Gattonside), Melrose Gait, y
Langlee, Galashiels Transport Interchange.

Towards St Boswells- Galashiels Transport Interchange,
Langlee, Melrose Gait, (Gattonside), Tweedbank Railway Station,
Borders General Hospital, Darnick, Melrose, Bowden,

Newtown St Boswells, St Boswells.



